 All grant and project funding requests (refer to document “Kiwanis Club of Corvallis 

Grant & Project Process” for details)
 Closing or opening bank or investment accounts
 Transfer of funds between bank and investment accounts
 Reduction of investment accounts to a balance of less than twenty five thousand 

dollars ($25,000)
 Changes to investments

4. BUDGET EXPENDITURE
After approval of a planned annual budget by the board, the club treasurer may issue and 
sign checks or otherwise disburse club funds without further board review for the 
following expense categories: